

Notice No.: MKTG-2010-003 Issue Date: January 28, 2010

Subject: Appointment of Designated Market Makers in DGCX currency pairs, precious metals and WTI

Futures Contracts

Notice to all Members,

Subject: Appointment of Designated Market Makers in DGCX currency pairs, precious metals and WTI Futures Contract

In pursuance of DGCX By-Laws, the Clearing Rules of the DCCC and Notice No. MKTG-2009-040, November 06, 2009 inviting Members to apply for Designated Market Maker (DMM) status in DGCX Futures Contracts, the following is hereby notified:

The Exchange notifies the appointment of DMMs until 31st May, 2010 inclusive, covering DGCX currency pairs, precious metals and WTI Futures Contracts,

The DMM obligations are set out in Annexure 1 to this Notice.

Members are requested to take note of the above.

For Dubai Gold & Commodities Exchange

Eric Hasham
Chief Executive Officer



Notice No.: MKTG-2010-003 Issue Date: January 28, 2010

Subject: Appointment of Designated Market Makers in DGCX currency pairs, precious metals and WTI

Futures Contracts

<u>Annexure 1</u> – DMM Obligations

Contracts ¹	1 st Month Maximum Tick Spread	
DG	5	
DS	6	
DWTI	5	
DEUR	3	
DGBP	4	
DJPY	3	

Camtrasts 1	1 st Month	2 nd Month
Contracts <mark>'</mark>	Maximum T	Tick Spread
DINR - 8.30 am to 3.30 pm	10	15
DINR - 3.30 pm to 11.30 pm	15	30

Note 1: DMMs will meet the obligations above for 80% of the Trading Day on each Contract. They will not be required to quote respective contracts on Reserve Bank of India (RBI) or US Bank holidays.